| Form PTO-1595 07 - 16 - 2004  | HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |
|---|---|
| (Rev. 10/02)  | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2  | 182-D-44 <u>6</u> K   |
| Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissions of 102792366                               |   |
|   | n. riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |
| Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) American Tack & Hardware Co., Inc.                            |
| Cory Echito and Lisa Black  | Name: 74 Name: 4 Name: 55, Inc.   |
| 7-6-04  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  American Tack & Hardware Co., Inc.  Name:  Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No                               |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |   |
| Assignment Merger   | 25 Pohort Pitt Drive  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | Street Address: 25 Robert Pitt Drive  |
|   |   |
| Other   |   |
|   | City: Monsey State: NY Zip: 10952   |
| Execution Date: March 23, 2004 and April 4, 2004  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   | 2920882 March 23, 2004 and April 4, 2004  |
|   | lication, the execution date of the application is:   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| 7.1 atom Application (10.(9)  | D. Patent No.(5)  |
|   |   |
|   | ttached? Yes No   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   |
| Name: James V. Costigan, Esq.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  |
| Name.   | Enclosed  |
| Internal Address:   | Linciosed   |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
|   |   |
|   | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| Street Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.   |   |
| 1185 Avenue of the Americas   | 08-1540   |
|   |   |
| City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-2646  |   |
| DO NOT 1191   | THIS SPACE  |
| 9. Signature.   | - THO OF ACE  |
| Ç   |   |
| Ω   |   |
| James V. Costigan Reg.No. 25,669  | July 6, 2004  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature Date  |
|   | er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3.1   |
| Commissioner of Patents &   | Trademarks, Box Assignments  1, D.C. 20231  |
| (4.46.55  | 1, 0,0, 20231   |
| 21 40.00 UF   |   |

**PATENT** 

Docket No.: 182-446K

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, we, Cory Echito and Lisa Black respectively sell and assign to American Tack & Hardware Co., Inc., 25 Robert Pitt Drive, Monsey, NY 10952, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POWER STRIP TIMER invented by us, as described in the application signed as of even date herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said American Tack & Hardware Co., Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said American Tack & Hardware Co., Inc., We will communicate to said American Tack & Hardware Co., Inc. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said American Tack & Hardware Co., Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

|          | , 2004 |             |
|----------|--------|-------------|
|          |        | Cory Echito |
| Mord, 23 | , 2004 | do Start    |
|          |        | Liga Black  |

PATENT REEL: 015557 FRAME: 0733 Docket No.: 182-446K

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, we, Cory Echito and Lisa Black respectively sell and assign to American Tack & Hardware Co., Inc., 25 Robert Pitt Drive, Monsey, NY 10952, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POWER STRIP TIMER invented by us, as described in the application signed as of even date herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said American Tack & Hardware Co., Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said American Tack & Hardware Co., Inc., We will communicate to said American Tack & Hardware Co., Inc. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said American Tack & Hardware Co., Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

| APRIL 4, 2004 | Cory Echito |
|---------------|-------------|
| , 2004        | Lisa Black  |

PATENT REEL: 015557 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 07/06/2004